disclosed (B) Reduced from $1,650 to $1,450, effective as of July 1, 2015 3% 4% 5% 6% 7% 8% 9% Q 1 '0 8 Q 2 '0 8 Q 3 '0 8 Q 4 '0 8 Q 1 '0 9 Q 2 '0 9 Q 3 '0 9
Q 4 '0 9 Q 1 '1 0 Q 2 '1 0 Q 3 '1 0 Q 4 '1 0 Q 1 '1 1 Q 2 '1 1 Q 3 '1 1 Q 4 '1 1 Q 1 '1 2 Q 2 '1 2 Q 3 '1 2 Q 4 '1 2 Q 1 '1 3 Q 2 '1 3 Q 3 '1 3 Q 4 '1 3 Q 1 '1 4 Q 2 '1 4 Q
3 '1 4 Q 4 '1 4 Q 1 '1 5 Q 2 '1 5 Q 3 '1 5 Q 4 '1 5 Q 1 '1 6 TAL TEX CAI TAL TRITON TEX CAI Useful Lives (Years) Residual Values ($) Useful Lives (Years)
Residual Values ($) Useful Lives (Years) Residual Values ($) Useful Lives (Years) Residual Values ($) Dry containers 20 foot 13 1,000 13 1,000 13 1,050 13
1,050 40 foot 13 1,200 13 1,200 13 1,300 13 1,300 40 foot high cube 13 1,400 13 1,400 13 1,450(B) 13 1,650 Refrigerated containers 20 foot 12 2,500 12 2,250

(A) (A) 12 2,750 40 foot high cube 12 3,500 12 3,250 12 4,500 12 3,500

Edgar Filing: TAL International Group, Inc. - Form 425

19

17 Pro Forma Income Statement, Including Estimated Synergies $ in 000; except per share Year Ended 12/31/2015 Triton Year Ended 12/31/2015 TAL
Adjustments (1) Merger Impacts (2) Pro Forma Before Purchase Accounting Estimated Purchase Accounting Pro Forma After Purchase Accounting Total Leasing
Revenue 707,839$ 608,004$ 1,315,843$ (119,533)$ 1,196,310$ Operating Expenses Depreciation 300,470 242,538 543,008 (71,389) 471,619 Interest Expense

146,140 118,280 264,420 (3,762) 260,658 Direct Operating Expenses, Bad Debt, & Other 52,495 49,035 101,530 101,530 Management, General, &
Administrative 75,620 51,154 (15,968) (40,000) 70,806 (14,661) 56,145 (Gain) Loss on Sale & Trading Margin (2,013) 9,452 7,439 7,439 Total Operating

Expenses 572,712 470,459 987,203 (89,812) 897,391 Adjusted Income Before Income Taxes 135,127 137,545 328,640 (29,721) 298,919 Income Tax Expense
4,048 48,622 (13,645) 6,000 45,025 (7,534) 37,491 Adjusted Net Income 131,079 88,923 283,615 (22,187) 261,428 Less I come Attributable to Non Controlling
Interests 16,580 - 16,580 16,580 Adjusted Net Income Attributable to Shareholders 114,499$ 88,923$ 267,035$ 244,848$ Shares Outstanding 32,979 74,000

74,000 Adjusted Net Earnings Per Share 2.70$ 3.61$ 3.31$ Accretion / Dilution 33.8% 22.7% (1) Excludes long term compensation of $16.0 million from Triton

Edgar Filing: TAL International Group, Inc. - Form 425

20

and assumes a 10% reduction in TAL tax rate. (2) Reflects $40 million of annual cost synergies for the year and assumes 15% tax on cost savings.

Edgar Filing: TAL International Group, Inc. - Form 425

21

18 Purchase Accounting Impact to Income Purchase accounting recorded at new holding company; no impact to existing financing entities or structures (1) Based
on $1,400 per 20’ DC.  The non-cash purchase accounting adjustments to income are as follows: » Leasing Revenue: Lease intangible asset created to reflect